Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA Reference VIII-095 Number: Project ID: P00606433VS			
MANILA Project ID: P00606433V5	DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH	Number:	
		Project ID:	P00606433VS

## MEMORANDUM

## FOR : Secretary ROGER G. MERCADO

This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated April 08, 2022 of DPWH Region VIII Director ALLAN S. BORROMEO, CESO III, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Ma. Margarita C. Junia, D.M., District Engineer, Eastern Samar District Engineering Office, Borongan City, Eastern Samar, of the project under FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 31010810 Project ID: P00606					
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		
Asset Preservation – Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary Roads Wright-Taft-Borongan Rd – K0872 + 000 – K0872 + 300			Asset Preservation – Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide – Secondary Roads Wright-Taft-Borongan Rd – K0872 + <b>258</b> – K0872 + <b>358</b>		
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1 – Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure: 5,531.110 Square meters	P 17,370.00 / Square meter	₽ 96,075,400.00	CW1 – Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure: 3,621.00 Square meters	P 26,532.83 / Square meter	₽ 96,075,400.00
EAO		P 3,484,600.00	EAO	-	₽ 3,484,600.00
TOTAL:		P 99,560,000.00			P 99,560,000.00

Justifications:

Modification is requested in view of the change in station limits from K0872 + 000 - K0872 + 300 to K0872 + 258 - K0872 + 358 to avoid overlapping of projects funded under CY 2019 Calamity Fund with the inclusion of a 5.869% bridge construction and 75.188% of drainage and slope protection works, likewise, with the introduction of an Active Wire Mesh slope protection system as an erosion prevention and rock fall mitigation reflected in the attached Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate duly signed by the District Engineer which also translated to an increase in unit cost per approved DUPA and POW.

Se

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

RAFAEL

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations in Region VIII and NCR

WIN2C03567

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROGER G. MERCADO

Acting Secretary

2.1 ARGR/ETP/MLS